

No. 13-534

In the Supreme Court of the United States

NORTH CAROLINA STATE BOARD
OF DENTAL EXAMINERS,

Petitioner,

v.

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,

Respondent.

*On Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit*

**BRIEF OF CALIFORNIA OPTOMETRIC ASSOCIATION
AS AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

William A. Gould, Jr.

Counsel of Record

Daniel L. Baxter

WILKE, FLEURY, HOFFELT,

GOULD & BIRNEY, LLP

400 Capitol Mall, 22nd Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 441.2430

wgould@wilkefleury.com

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae

California Optometric Association

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

THE CALIFORNIA OPTOMETRIC
ASSOCIATION’S INTEREST IN THE
INSTANT MATTER 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT 2

I. AFFIRMANCE OF THE FOURTH CIRCUIT’S
DECISION WOULD FUNDAMENTALLY
ALTER THE WAY THAT LICENSED
PROFESSIONALS ARE REGULATED 2

II. AFFIRMANCE OF THE FOURTH CIRCUIT’S
DECISION COULD NOT BE CONFINED TO A
LIMITED SCOPE 6

CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>California State Board of Optometry v. Federal Trade Commission,</u> 910 F.2d 976 (D.C. Cir. 1990)	<u>passim</u>
<u>City of Columbia v. Omni Outdoor Advertising,</u> 499 U.S. 365 (1991)	7
<u>City of Lafayette v. Louisiana Power & Light Co.,</u> 435 U.S. 389 (1978)	4
<u>Parker v. Brown,</u> 317 U.S. 341 (1943)	2, 4, 5, 7
<u>Will v. Michigan Department of State Police,</u> 491 U.S. 58 (1989)	6

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

15 U.S.C. § 45(a) (1988)	3
15 U.S.C. § 45(a)(3)	5
16 C.F.R. § 456	3
54 Fed.Reg. 10,285 (1989)	2, 3, 4, 5

OTHER AUTHORITY

Phillip E. Areeda, <u>Antitrust Law</u> ¶ 212.3b (Supp. 1982)	6
